Case Number: 1303543/2021



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Cawley

**Respondent:** Johnsons Cars Limited

Heard on: 13 May 2022 by CVP

**Before:** Employment Judge Hindmarch

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr Dubb – solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

The claim of unfair dismissal was not presented within the relevant time limit. The Claimant has not shown that it was not reasonably practicable for the claim to be presented in time. The Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear the claim which is dismissed.

**Employment Judge Hindmarch** 

13 May 2022